Historic Landmark Commission

2024 Meeting Schedule

The current schedule for HLC meetings is to be held the first Wednesday of every month, at 6:00pm.
Location of meetings to be scheduled by the City Clerk’s Office after HLC approval of proposed meeting
schedule. The proposed 2024 HLC meeting schedule is as follows:

Wednesday, January 10", 2024 at 6:00pm*
Wednesday, February 7t", 2024 at 6:00pm
Wednesday, March 6", 2024 at 6:00pm
Wednesday, April 3", 2024 at 6:00pm
Wednesday, May 1°, 2024 at 6:00pm
Wednesday, June 5%, 2024 at 6:00pm
Wednesday, July 39, 2024 at 6:00pm
Wednesday, August 7t", 2024 at 6:00pm
Wednesday, September 4", 2024 at 6:00pm
Wednesday, October 2™, 2024 at 6:00pm
Wednesday, November 6%, 2024 at 6:00pm
Wednesday, December 4™, 2024 at 6:00pm

with

Wednesday, January 8", 2025 at 6:00pm*

*Meeting date shifted to account for holidays.

2024 Meeting Schedule approved at the October 4, 2023 meeting, on a motion by Commissioner Featherston.
Commissioner McWhorter seconded the motion. Vote 10-0.



